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I. Overview



I.a. IDEAL Holdings proforma H1 2022
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IDEAL Holdings (*)

ADACOM SA 
Cybersecurity

IDEAL Electronics 
Distribution

INDUSTRIAL ICT

Astir Vitogiannis SA
Crown corks

100%

ADACOM 
CY

(*) Three Cents acquired by CCH

Coleus Packaging 
Ltd.

Crown corks

75% 100%

100%100%



I.b. IDEAL Holdings proforma H1 2023
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(*) BYTE & Metrosoft added compared to proforma H1 2022
(**) ICT Corporate Restructuring expected to be completed Q1 2024 

IDEAL Holdings (*)

Coleus Packaging Ltd.
Crown corks

ADACOM SA
Cybersecurity

IDEAL Electronics
Distribution 

INDUSTRIAL ICT

Astir Vitogiannis SA
Crown corks

75%

100% 100%

100%

BYTE SA
Systems Integration

100%

ADACOM 
CY

Metrosoft

100%



I.c. IDH overview and share
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Management
37%

Institutional Investors
32%

Retail investors
16%

Truad Verwaltungs A.G
14%

Own shares
1%

Shareholding structure pre-ADS acquisition IDEAL share price

14/5/21
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

€

31/7/23

*Share 
Price: €5.27

IDEAL share performance evolution
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Shareholding structure post ADS acquisition

Management
38%

Institutional Investors
33%

Retail investors
18%

Truad Verwaltungs A.G
11%

IDEAL Δ%GI Δ% FTSE25 Δ%



II. IDH Proforma 
H1 2023 vs H1 2022



II.a. Snapshot H1 2022 vs H1 2023
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Revenues
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€ 
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H1 2022

1.1

Organic

25.9

M&A H1 2023
FX 

Neutral

H1 2023

63.0

89.9 86.8

+43% +38%

€ 
m

ill
io

ns

H1 2022 Organic M&A H1 2023
FX 

Neutral

H1 2023

9.1 0.8
2.2 12.1 11.8

+34% +30%

EBT

EBITDA EBITDA Margin

€ 
m

ill
io

ns

H1 2022

2.1

Organic

3.1

M&A H1 2023
FX 

Neutral

H1 2023

10.9

16.1 15.6

+48% +43%

%

H1 2022 H1 2023

17% 18%

Source: Company Proforma Financials



III. Industrial Sector Consolidated



III.a. Industrial business overview
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i. Astir Vitogiannis

v Astir Vitogiannis is a leading crown corks
manufacturer, exporting c. 94% of annual
production from Athens, Greece.

v Astir annual capacity is above 10 bn crowns
and machinery includes press, coating, printing,
lining and inspection equipment.

v Astir main clients are multinational breweries
and beverage companies.

ii. Coleus Packaging

v Coleus Packaging is the largest producer of
crown corks in Sub-Saharan Africa, with annual
capacity of c. 10 bn crowns, serving local &
international brewery and beverage companies.
v Astir controls 75% of Coleus whereas the
remaining 25% is owned by Nokusa (“Black
Economic Empowerment”).

v AbInBev, through a 7-year contract, sources
100% of its needs in Sub-Saharan Africa from
Coleus.

Exports account for 
94% of sales

20
22

Indicative clientele

Exporting countries & facilities

Key figures H1 2023

Units sold 
H1 2023

6.3 bn 
crowns

Revenues 
H1 2023 €38.5m

Revenues 
H1 2023 FX neutral €41.7m

EBITDA H1 2023 €10.3m

EBITDA H1 2023
FX Neutral €10.8m

IDEAL Holdings Proforma H1 2023 Results



III.b. Snapshot H1 2023

11

€
m

ill
io

ns (%
)

21%

H1 2022

26%

H1 2023
FX Neutral

27%

H1 2023

9.4
10.8 10.3

+15% +10%

EBITDA margin EBITDA

Gross Sales vs Volume (crowns) EBITDA
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€ 
m
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ns

H1 2022 H1 2023
FX 

Neutral

H1 2023

8.2 8.7 8.4

+6% +2%

€ 
m

ill
io

ns

H1 2022 H1 2023
FX Neutral

H1 2023

45.1 41.7 38.5

-8% -15%

Sales

billion crow
ns

H1 2022 H1 2023

7.0 6.3

-10%

Volume

EBT

63%

23%

7%

7%

Africa Europe America Asia &  non-EU

67%

22%

8%
3%

H1 ‘22 H1 ‘23

Sales per drink type

85%

15%

Beer Soft drinks

85%

15%

H1 ‘22 H1 ‘23

Sales per continent

Greece 
4%

Greece 
4%

Source: Company Proforma Financials



IV. ICT Sector Consolidated



IV.a. ICT business overview
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i. BYTE SA

v BYTE:

• Systems Integration

• Trust Services

• IT Solutions
• Software Development

v Strong partnerships and diversified clientele
with a 50:50 revenue split between public
and private sector.

v Strong pipeline of over €60m in contracted
revenues and €40m projects at final
evaluation phase.

v Until 2026 RRF funds will contribute €3.1bn
to the Greek ICT sector.

v M&A growth (BYTE) in H1 2023
• +115% in revenues

• +140% in EBITDA

• +180% in EBT

Key figures H1 2023

Revenues 
H1 2023 €48.3m

EBITDA H1 2023 €5.3m

EBT 
H1 2023 €3.4m

EBITDA 
Organic growth +47%

EBITDA 
M&A growth +115%

IDH ICT 
Contracted Revenue > €100m

ii. Adacom

v Adacom:

• Trust Services Provider

• Cybersecurity Integrator

• Managed Services Provider operating in
Greece, Cyprus and Middle East

• Incident Response handling

v Client base in >30 countries in EMEA.

v i-Docs is a CCM software platform operated by
c. 75% of Greek banks & Telcos

v Official Incident Responder for Critical
Infrastructures in Greece and Cyprus through
a European Union Agency for Cybersecurity
(ENISA) contract.

v H1 2023 growth compared to H1 2022:
• +25% in revenues

• +47% in EBITDA

• +33% in EBT



IV.b. Snapshot H1 2023
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Revenues EΒT

9%

91%

Public
Private

22%

78%

Η1 ‘22 Η1 ‘23

Revenue per BU

45%

42%

8%
5%

36%

23%

18%

8%

15%

Η1 ‘22 Η1 ‘23

Revenue per sector
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H1 2022

4.5

Organic

25.9

M&A H1 2023

18.0

48.3

+169%

€
m
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H1 2022

0.7

Organic

3.1

M&A H1 2023

1.5

5.3

+257%

€
m

ill
io

ns

H1 2022

0.3

Organic

2.2

M&A H1 2023

0.9

3.4

+298%

EBITDA

Source: Company Proforma Financials

Integration
Cybersec SW
Cybersec 
Solutions
Trust 
Services
Other



V. Attica Department Stores
(not included in H1 2023)



V. a. ADS business overview
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i. Attica Department Stores

v Attica (“ADS”) is the leading department store
in Greece, operating 4 department stores, 7 shops
and on-line business.

v ADS leases c. gross 69,000 m², out of which
55,400 m² in Athens and 13,600 m² in Thessaloniki.

v Anchor tenant of LAMDA with long-term lease
contracts and City Link, the most iconic building in
the centre of Athens.

v ADS commercial contracts with the right to
return at the end of season for the majority of its
products

v In H1 2023 ADS had 2.3 million visitors & 1.1
million transactions and more than 400 suppliers
and 1,100 brands.
v Strategic direction towards (i) brand elevation
and (ii) integrated approach between physical
stores & digital/e-commerce.

ADS locations Key figures H1 2023

Sales H1 2023 €92.0m

Sales per m² 
H1 2023 € 3,000

Reported EBITDA
H1 2023 € 16.6m

Operational EBITDA 
H1 2023 €9.1m

No of visitors 2.3 million

No of transactions 1.1 million

No of suppliers/ 
brands 400 / 1,100

• Citylink
• Golden Hall

• Cosmos
• Tsimiski



V.B. Snapshot H1 2023
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ns (%
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5%

Η1 2022

10%

Η1 2023

4.1

9.1

+119%

EBITDA margin EBITDA

Revenues Operational EBITDA (*)
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ns

H1 2022 H1 2023
-0.6

4.4

€ 
m

ill
io

ns

H1 2022 H1 2023

79.0
92.0

+16%

EBT

25%

24%
19%

10%

9%

13%

MEN
BEAUTY
WOMEN

ACCESSORIES
SHOES
OTHER

H1 ‘23

Sales per sq.m.Sales per category

IDEAL Holdings Proforma H1 2023 Results

(*) Excludes the effect of IFRS 16

2,450
3,000

€/
 sq

.m
.

H1 2022 H1 2023

+22%

Source: ADS Management Accounts



VI. Financial evolution 
& 

FY 2023 Estimates



€millions 2022A 2023E

Share Price 5.27

P/E (x) 13.7x 7.9x

EV/ EBITDA (x) 8.4x 6.3x

§ 2023 figures are Company’s Management estimates

§ IDH ranks* on ATHEX (excl. banks):

§ 24th in Revenues

§ 25th in EBITDA
(*) Source: Bloomberg
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VI.a. Evolution of IDH financial figures 
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68

175

390

89

210

85
180

159%

123%
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2021A 2022A 2023E

11

27

51

17
29

11

22
155%

87%
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2021A 2022A 2023E

9
22

42

8

16

13
26

+142%

+95%

Revenues Operational EBITDA

EBT EPS 

31,475,259

40,134,921
48,003,921

0.22
0.38

0.67

€

2021A 2022A 2023E

EPS No of shares

(*) Source: Company’s Management
IDEAL Holdings - OrganicM&A
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Source: Company Proforma Financials



Disclaimer
Important Notice

This presentation has been prepared by IDEAL Holdings S.A. solely for informational purposes for its public stockholders in connection with evaluating the business, operations and financial 
results of IDEAL Holdings S.A. and its subsidiaries (collectively, “IDEAL”). This presentation is not and shall not be construed as an offer to purchase or sell, or the solicitation of an offer to 
purchase or sell any securities of IDEAL Holdings S.A. Also, this presentation does not constitute investment advice or recommendation concerning the purchase, sale or subscription to any 
securities of IDEAL Holding S.A. and cannot be the basis of any such an investment advice or recommendation provided by any person, recipient of this presentation or not, to other recipients 
or third parties.

This presentation may not be distributed, referenced, quoted or linked by website, in whole or in part, except as agreed to in writing by IDEAL Holdings S.A. The statements contained in this 
presentation are made as of the date of this presentation (other than financial figures, which are as of most recent quarter end), unless another time is specified in relation to them, and 
access to this presentation at any given time shall not give rise to any implication that there has been no change in the facts set forth in this presentation since that date. 

This presentation contains certain forward-looking statements pertaining to IDEAL, including with respect to the companies managed and owned by IDEAL. Forward-looking statements 
relate to expectations, estimates, beliefs, projections, future plans and strategies, anticipated events or trends and similar expressions concerning matters that are not historical facts. You 
can identify these forward-looking statements by the use of words such as "outlook," "believe," “think,” "expect," "potential," “fair”, "continue," "may," "should," "seek," "approximately," 
"predict," “forecast”, "intend," "will," "plan," "estimate," "anticipate," the negative version of these words, other comparable words or other statements that do not relate strictly to historical 
or factual matters. 

These forward-looking statements are based on IDEAL’s beliefs, assumptions and expectations, but these beliefs, assumptions and expectations can change as a result of many possible 
events or factors, not all of which are known to IDEAL or within its control. Due to various risks and uncertainties, actual events or results may differ materially from those reflected or 
contemplated in such forward-looking statements. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. All forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this presentation. IDEAL 
does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statements to reflect circumstances or events that occur after the date of this presentation except as required by law. 

This presentation includes certain non-IFRS and other operating and performance measures. These non-IFRS measures are in addition to, and not a substitute for, measures of financial 
performance prepared in accordance with IFRS. While we believe that providing these non-IFRS measures is helpful to investors in assessing the overall performance of IDEAL’s business, they 
may not include all items that are significant to an investor’s analysis of our financial results. 

In addition, information about factors affecting IDEAL, including a description of risks that should be considered when making a decision to purchase or sell any securities of IDEAL Holdings 
S.A., can be found in IDEAL Holdings S.A.’s Reports made public as applicable law requires.
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